

The University of Guam does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, religion, national or ethnic origin, disability unrelated to job requirements, age (except as permitted by law), citizenship status, marital status, or political affiliation. Furthermore, the University of Guam does not discriminate on the basis of sex in the admission to or employment in its programs or activities.

ANNOUNCEMENT

December 14, 2020

THE FOLLOWING ANNOUNCEMENT IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

THE UNIVERSITY OF GUAM SOLICITS APPLICATIONS TO ESTABLISH A LIST OF ELIGIBLES FOR THE FOLLOWING LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENT, PART-TIME FEDERALLY FUNDED POSITION (SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS):

Announcement No.021-21

Position Title EXTENSION ASSISTANT I

Closing Date Continuous Until Filled

vice

December 18, 2020

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please call 735-2350, Fax 734-6005, or visit the University of Guam, Human Resources Office located in the Administration Building for information regarding position.

The University of Guam complies with Public Law 24-109 in reference to the provisions and requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Assistance in EEO/ADA matters and inquiries concerning the application of Title IX and its implementing regulations may be referred to the University's Director, EEO and Title IX/ADA Coordinator, located at the EEO/ADA Office, Dorm II, Iya Hami Hall, Room 106, Telephone No. (671) 735-2244; TTY (671) 735-2243; or to the Office of Civil Rights (OCR).

umataotao (Dec 15, 2020 15:27 GMT+10)

JOSEPH B. GUMATAOTAO Acting Chief Human Resources Officer

Extension Assistant I 12/14/20 Approved by Acting CHRO 12/14/20